
Spec. No. CP19‐01  County of Ventura  Page 1 of 1 

Public Works Agency 

Contracting Agency: County of Ventura 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 

Project Name: VCMC OUTPATIENT PHARMACY REMODEL 

ACCOUNTING 
DATA: 

A/C Contract No.   Budget Dept/Acct No. 
  E500/3301 

Project No. 
P6T16025 

To: Menemsha Development Group, Inc.,  CONTRACTOR 

You are hereby directed to make the following changes to the plans and specifications for this contract. 

Note:  This change order is not effective until approved by the Board of Supervisors, Director of Public Works Agency, 
a Department Director (as Deputy Director ‐ Public Works Agency) or Deputy Purchasing Agent, as indicated. 

 The Contract Price is hereby increased by $119,584 to compensate Contractor for the delay from July 16, 2020
through July 26, 2022 caused by Board of Pharmacy licensing issues. In addition, the Contract time is hereby
extended by 42 working days. (Please note: this extension of time is in addition to the 205 working days provided
by Contract Change Order No. 6 and 314 administrative days.)

As a result of this change, the total price of this change order is ....................................................................... $ 119,584.00 

By  reason  of  this  order,  the  time  of  completion will  be 
adjusted as follows: 

Contract time extended by 42 working days. 

RECOMMENDED ___________________________________   REG. NO.      ____________     DATE _________________ 

FOR APPROVAL BY: Director – Public Works Agency 

APPROVED BY ________________________________________________________________ DATE _________________ 

The undersigned  contractor has given  careful  consideration  to  the change proposed and hereby waives,  if  this  change order  is 
approved,  any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Price or Contract time related to the above described delay. 

ACCEPTED, CONTRACTOR 

BY__________________________________   TITLE __________________________________ DATE _________________ 

Original: Contractor.  Copies: Auditor, Project Manager Contracts Div, Client, Inspector, Fiscal Services, AE and Project File

EXHIBIT 2


